

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

N\$0.80

WINDHOEK - 26 May 1997

No. 1564

CONTENTS

		Page
GENERA	AL NOTICES	
No. 112	Amendment of postal order tariff list	1
No. 113	Amendment of postal rates	2
	General Notices	

NAMIBIA POST LTD

No. 112

1997

AMENDMENT OF POSTAL ORDER TARIFF LIST

Notice is hereby given under section 3(1) of the Post and Telecommunications Act, 1992 (Act 19 of 1992), that the Board of Directors has altered the rates to be demanded or received in respect of money transfer services rendered by the Company by further amending, with effect from 1 June 1997, the Postal Order Regulations promulgated under Government Notice R.608 of 1960, as set out in the Schedule.

L D MOULE MANAGING DIRECTOR

.

SCHEDULE

The Schedule to the Postal Order Regulations is hereby amended by the substitution for the Postal Order Tariff of the following Postal Order Tariff:

POSTAL ORDER TARIFF

1. COMMISSION TARIFFS: POSTAL ORDERS

	Denomination	Commission
1	N\$ 0.10	No commission
	N\$ 0.20	N\$ 0.05
	N\$ 0.30	N\$ 0.05
	N\$ 0.40	N\$ 0.10
	N\$ 0.50	N\$ 0.10
	N\$ 0.60	N\$ 0.15
	N\$ 0.70	N\$ 0.15
	N\$ 0.80	N\$ 0.20
	N\$ 0.90	N\$ 0.20
	N\$ 1.00	N\$ 0.25
	N\$ 2.00	N\$ 0.25
	N\$ 4.00	N\$ 0.50
	N\$ 5.00	N\$ 0.50
	N\$ 10.00	N\$ 1.00
	N\$ 20.00	N\$ 2.00
	N\$ 50.00	N\$ 2.50
	N\$100.00	N\$ 5.00
	N\$200.00	N\$10.00

Ą

2. FEES FOR EXTENSION OF CURRENCY AND REFUNDS

For the extension of the currency of a postal order, or for the refund of the principal sum of a lost or mutilated postal order, an extension of currency fee or a refund fee equal to the commission on a postal order of the denomination concerned shall be payable except in cases where the enquiry fee prescribed in paragraph 3 is payable.

3. ENQUIRY FEE

In respect of an enquiry regarding the payment of a particular postal order or any enquiry regarding a postal order that has been lost or destroyed or mutilated to such an extent that the serial numbers are illegible, a fee of N\$3.00 per postal order shall be payable.

NAMIBIA POST LTD

No. 113

AMENDMENT OF POSTAL RATES

Notice is hereby given under section 3(1) of the Post and Telecommunications Act, 1992 (Act 19 of 1992), that the Board of Directors has approved the rates in respect of the following new services to be demanded or received in respect of postal services rendered by the Company.

L D MOULE MANAGING DIRECTOR

Name of services: Newspapers and Printed Matter - Domestic

POSTAGE RATES AND MASS LIMITS

	Up to 100g	-	N\$ 1,20
above	100g up to 250g	-	N\$ 1,65
above	250g up to 500g	-	N\$ 1,95
above	500g up to 1000g	-	N\$ 3,25
above	1000g up to 2000g	-	N\$ 5,10
*above	2000g up to 3000g	-	N\$ 9,50
*above	3000g up to 5000g	-	N\$13,80

^{*}Applies only to packets containing books

V,